PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT2643839

Stylesheet	Version	v1	.2
,			

-			2		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
DANA-FARBER CANC	CER INSTITUTE,	INC.		07/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	JAMES J CHO	JU			
Street Address:	157 PLEASAN	IT STRI	EET		
Internal Address:	UNIT 307				
City:	CAMBRIDGE				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	ETTS			
Postal Code:	02139				
	S Total: 1				
Property T	уре		Number		
Application Number:		130908	892		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fox Number	(617		246		
Fax Number: Phone:		')646-86 -646-80(
Email:			one@wolfgreenfield.com		
Correspondence will be			the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:	TAN	ICHEN	l		
Email: ashley.cerrone@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TANI CHEN Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.					
Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVE					
Address Line 4:	BOS	510N, N	ASSACHUSETTS 02210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D0504.70053US03					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ASHLEY A CERRONE					
Signature: /Ashley A. Cerrone/					
Date: 12/11/2013					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign 2#page source=Assign 2#page2 source=Assign 2#page2	2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Massachusetts having its place of business at 44 Binney Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the invention set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 3, 2007, as U.S. Application No. 11/732,352, and issued on April 21, 2011, as U.S. Patent No. 7,951,596, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom; and

WHEREAS, James J. Chou (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) residing at 157 Pleasant Street, Unit 307, Cambridge, MA 02139, is desirous of acquiring a right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whatever right, title and interest were acquired by Assignor in an assignment executed by James J. Chou on July 3, 2007 (recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2007, at Reel 019528, Frame 0982) in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

BOS2 902388.1

68963(207032)

PATENT REEL: 028 P921 ENAME: 0164 REEL: 031755 FRAME: 0737 AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

2

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

86963(207032)

RR	×
 Érica R. LoRe	

lina

Notary Public

Date:	18	Jul	4		
United	States	of Am	erica)
Comm	onwea	Ith of	Massachu	usetts) ss.:
County	r of		Middles	sex)

On this 19 day of 314, 2012, before me personally came Erica R Lo Re, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



BOS2 902368.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2012 RECORDED: 12/11/2013

68963(207032)

PATENT REEL: 028**7921ERA**ME: 0166 REEL: 031755 FRAME: 0739